ORDINANCE NO. 18-\_\_\_\_\_

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 315 (DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY DURING TEMPORARY OR SHORT TERM ABSENCES) OF PART 3 (POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE MAYOR) OF ARTICLE 2 (OFFICERS OF THE CITY) OF CHAPTER 1 (ADMINISTRATION, PERSONNEL, AND FINANCE) OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS 2001, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO THE DELEGATION OF MAYORAL APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY FOR TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT MEMBERS ON THE TITLE BOARD

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Section 315 (Delegation of Authority During Temporary or Short Term Absences) of Part 3 (Powers and Duties of the Mayor) of Article 2 (Officers of The City) of Chapter 1 (Administration, Personnel, and Finance) of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as amended, is amended to read as follows:

1.2.315: DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY DURING TEMPORARY OR SHORT TERM ABSENCES:

\* \* \*

E. The Mayor's ex officio and nonvoting membership on the Board of Directors of Utilities. The Mayor's authority to appoint temporary replacement members on the Title Board pursuant to City Code subsection 5.1.407 (E).

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Section 3. Council deems it appropriate that this ordinance be published by title and summary prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinance be available for inspection and acquisition in the office of the City Clerk.

Introduced, read, passed on first reading and ordered published this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018

Finally passed: \_\_\_\_\_

**Council President** 

## Mayor's Action:

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk

